"FORM D"

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 1992 [Regulations 13(4), 13(4A) and 13(6)]

Details of change in shareholding or voting rights held by Director or Officer and his dependents or Promoter or Person who is part of Promoter Group of a listed company.

_														•			
TOTAL	Andheri (E), Mumbai – 400 059	Andheri-Kurla Road,	Opposite Hotel Leela.	Shanti Chambers,	101, Shree Amba	Address:	WCCA11/30	PAN:	Private Limited	Vaikuntam Realty		GLOUPLE PHICES.	pan of Promoter	Person who is	*romoter*	& Address of	Name, PAN No.
									(0.00%)	41,05,898	Direction Childen	Of Promoter Group/	Person who is part	Hromotor/	nghts held by the	shares/ voting	No. & % of
										07.04.2015		voting rights	sale of shares/	acquisition/	advice/	allotment	Date of
										09.04.2015			company	ő	intimation	of	Date
									rieagee:	Release by	offer, etc./sale	proferential	public/rights/	purchase/	(market	Acquisition	Mode of
								<del></del>	(5.14%)	41,91,267		sale	acquisition/	rights post	voting	shares/	No. & % of
									N.A.	ļ	No. of the TM	Registration	with SEBI	was executed	whom the trade	Member through	Trading
									N.A.	.!			executed	was	the trade	on which	Exchange
85369									85369	:					•	quantity	Вии
									N.A.	1						value	Виу
								-	<u> </u>		_				,	₹	Sell
									<u></u>	,						value	Sell

\*Note: 1) The Pledgee, JayashreeFinvest Private Limited, had invoked 6,00,000 equity shares of Atlanta Limited and credited to their account.
2) Out of 6,00,000 equity shares, JayashreeFinvest Private Limited had sold 5,14,631 equity shares in the open market.
3) On 07/04/2015, the said Pledgee has released the balance 85369 equity shares and credited the same to the account of Vaikuntam Realty Private Limited.

For Vaikuntam Realty Private Limited

Director

Place: Mumbai

Date: 09.04.2015